
ILM:

KOHT Nr Nimi Sünnia Vankl Koht Klubi Elukoht Aeg

Põhijooks 6km
1. 2 Algo Kärp 1985 M 1. Otepää 0:18:45,6
2. 159 Joosep Perv 2001 M 2. Võru Biathlon Võru 0:19:51,4
3. 29 Ralf Rebane 2008 M18 1. Andsumäe SK Võru 0:20:33,1
4. 31 Ever Sinisalu 1978 M40 1. Tõrva 0:20:47,5
5. 16 Marek Luts 1970 M50 1. Täppsportlased Valga 0:22:03,5
6. 45 Renno Rehtla 1985 M 3. Sportest Spordiklubi Tõrva 0:22:09,8
7. 5 Olev Org 1966 M50 2. Valga 0:22:46,2
8. 6 Heleri Rebane 1990 N 1. Tõrva 0:23:00,1
9. 25 Taavi Pirnipuu 1980 M40 2. Otepää vald 0:23:11,5

10. 10 Jan Erik Kägu 2007 M18 2. WJK Santos Võnnu, Kastre vald 0:23:15,7
11. 28 Meelis Mumm 1968 M50 3. Valga 0:23:27,3
12. 46 Janek Sumberg 1975 M40 3. Tõrva vald 0:23:36,4
13. 9 Mati Kikkas 1992 M 4. Maret-Sport Valga 0:23:38,4
14. 7 Annabel Kaas 2006 N18 1. SK "Maret-Sport" Valga 0:23:46,5
15. 13 Heino Miina 1967 M50 4. Elva 0:24:08,1
16. 41 Taivo Villemson 1972 M50 5. Taagepera 0:24:09,3
17. 27 Margus Laanemäe 1978 M40 4. Põlva Tenniseklubi Tartu 0:24:18,1
18. 32 Kalev Kajaste 1954 M60 1. Räpina sk. KEVEK Räpina vald 0:24:23,4
19. 40 Ander Alliksaar 2005 M 5. Otepää vald 0:24:47,5
20. 30 Lauri Juul 2009 M18 3. Andsumäe SK Võru 0:24:59,9
21. 39 Aivar Lillipuu 1954 M60 2. Tõrva 0:25:03,2
22. 26 Lembit Uibo 1976 M40 5. Tartu 0:25:08,2
23. 23 Diana Audru 1977 N40 1. G4S SK Tõrva vald 0:25:25,7
24. 4 Martha Trees 2011 N18 2. Sparta Otepää 0:25:46,9
25. 20 Anneli Tamela 1980 N40 2. Valga FitClub Laatre, Valga Vald 0:25:54,8
26. 12 Raivo Laanemets 1985 M 6. Infdot OÜ Elva 0:26:34,2
27. 140 Steisi Barbo 1987 N 2. Põltsamaa 0:26:34,3
28. 127 Käroli Kõvask 2005 N 3. Valga Maret Sport Valga 0:26:57,8
29. 157 Margus Lepik 1969 M50 6. Triatloniakadeemia Valga 0:27:07,1
30. 8 Ainar Uhek 1992 M 7. Valga 0:27:36,0
31. 33 Annelii Eglit 1965 N50 1. Keila 0:27:44,4
32. 123 Toivo Muusikus 2005 M 8. Tõrva 0:28:33,5
33. 18 Iveta Karole 1965 N50 2. Valka 0:28:41,1
34. 49 Jaana Jaanimäe 1978 N40 3. Võnnu, Kastre vald 0:29:37,1
35. 21 Ragne Margus 1993 N 4. Valga linn 0:29:53,7
36. 35 Aija Lāce 1952 N70+ 1. Valka 0:30:21,8
37. 14 Siiri Raspel 1975 N40 4. Viiratsi 0:30:46,6
38. 38 Jaanus Eglit 1960 M60 3. Keila 0:30:50,2
39. 156 Margus Trees 1974 M40 6. Sparta Otepää 0:30:53,7
40. 36 Elizaveta Parmenenkova 1974 N40 5. Valga 0:31:16,0
41. 138 Arabella Tammsaar 2009 N18 3. Sünd 2013 Adavere 0:31:27,8
42. 139 Birgit Barbo 1989 N 5. Adavere 0:31:31,5
43. 11 Evelin Pellenen 1977 N40 6. Tartu 0:31:36,5
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KOHT Nr Nimi Sünnia Vankl Koht Klubi Elukoht Aeg
44. 42 Talis Auninš 1956 M60 4. Valga 0:32:28,3
45. 154 Grete Rohtla 2008 N18 4. Myfitness Tõrva 0:32:48,4
46. 15 Terje Tammekivi 1991 N 6. Otepää 0:33:39,5
47. 24 Teele Vaarak 1987 N 7. Mulgi vald 0:34:58,6
48. 37 Anastasija Kikkas 1982 N40 7. Sk 1Piir Valga 0:35:55,9
49. 199 Hare Unt 1957 M60 5. Hummuli Põhikool 0:35:58,5
50. 128 Jarmo Kõvask 2009 M18 4. Valga Maret Sport Valga 0:37:58,3
51. 22 Tuuli Vaarak 1987 N 8. Atika küla 0:38:09,9
52. 19 Ilmar Tagel 1942 M70+ 1. Põlva linn Põlva 0:38:49,8
53. 158 Juhan Riit 1947 M70+ 2. Valga Valga 0:39:44,9
54. 43 Leili Teeväli 1946 N70+ 2. KEVEK Tartu 0:44:28,2

Võistlejaid: 54
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ILM:

Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg

Põhijooks 6km

N18
1. 7 Annabel Kaas 2006 SK "Maret-Sport" Valga 0:23:46,5
2. 4 Martha Trees 2011 Sparta Otepää 0:25:46,9
3. 138 Arabella Tammsaar 2009 Sünd 2013 Adavere 0:31:27,8
4. 154 Grete Rohtla 2008 Myfitness Tõrva 0:32:48,4

N
1. 6 Heleri Rebane 1990 Tõrva 0:23:00,1
2. 140 Steisi Barbo 1987 Põltsamaa 0:26:34,3
3. 127 Käroli Kõvask 2005 Valga Maret Sport Valga 0:26:57,8
4. 21 Ragne Margus 1993 Valga linn 0:29:53,7
5. 139 Birgit Barbo 1989 Adavere 0:31:31,5
6. 15 Terje Tammekivi 1991 Otepää 0:33:39,5
7. 24 Teele Vaarak 1987 Mulgi vald 0:34:58,6
8. 22 Tuuli Vaarak 1987 Atika küla 0:38:09,9

N40
1. 23 Diana Audru 1977 G4S SK Tõrva vald 0:25:25,7
2. 20 Anneli Tamela 1980 Valga FitClub Laatre, Valga Vald 0:25:54,8
3. 49 Jaana Jaanimäe 1978 Võnnu, Kastre vald 0:29:37,1
4. 14 Siiri Raspel 1975 Viiratsi 0:30:46,6
5. 36 Elizaveta Parmenenkova 1974 Valga 0:31:16,0
6. 11 Evelin Pellenen 1977 Tartu 0:31:36,5
7. 37 Anastasija Kikkas 1982 Sk 1Piir Valga 0:35:55,9

N50
1. 33 Annelii Eglit 1965 Keila 0:27:44,4
2. 18 Iveta Karole 1965 Valka 0:28:41,1

N70+
1. 35 Aija Lāce 1952 Valka 0:30:21,8
2. 43 Leili Teeväli 1946 KEVEK Tartu 0:44:28,2

M18
1. 29 Ralf Rebane 2008 Andsumäe SK Võru 0:20:33,1
2. 10 Jan Erik Kägu 2007 WJK Santos Võnnu, Kastre vald 0:23:15,7
3. 30 Lauri Juul 2009 Andsumäe SK Võru 0:24:59,9
4. 128 Jarmo Kõvask 2009 Valga Maret Sport Valga 0:37:58,3

M
1. 2 Algo Kärp 1985 Otepää 0:18:45,6
2. 159 Joosep Perv 2001 Võru Biathlon Võru 0:19:51,4
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg
3. 45 Renno Rehtla 1985 Sportest Spordiklubi Tõrva 0:22:09,8
4. 9 Mati Kikkas 1992 Maret-Sport Valga 0:23:38,4
5. 40 Ander Alliksaar 2005 Otepää vald 0:24:47,5
6. 12 Raivo Laanemets 1985 Infdot OÜ Elva 0:26:34,2
7. 8 Ainar Uhek 1992 Valga 0:27:36,0
8. 123 Toivo Muusikus 2005 Tõrva 0:28:33,5

M40
1. 31 Ever Sinisalu 1978 Tõrva 0:20:47,5
2. 25 Taavi Pirnipuu 1980 Otepää vald 0:23:11,5
3. 46 Janek Sumberg 1975 Tõrva vald 0:23:36,4
4. 27 Margus Laanemäe 1978 Põlva Tenniseklubi Tartu 0:24:18,1
5. 26 Lembit Uibo 1976 Tartu 0:25:08,2
6. 156 Margus Trees 1974 Sparta Otepää 0:30:53,7

M50
1. 16 Marek Luts 1970 Täppsportlased Valga 0:22:03,5
2. 5 Olev Org 1966 Valga 0:22:46,2
3. 28 Meelis Mumm 1968 Valga 0:23:27,3
4. 13 Heino Miina 1967 Elva 0:24:08,1
5. 41 Taivo Villemson 1972 Taagepera 0:24:09,3
6. 157 Margus Lepik 1969 Triatloniakadeemia Valga 0:27:07,1

M60
1. 32 Kalev Kajaste 1954 Räpina sk. KEVEK Räpina vald 0:24:23,4
2. 39 Aivar Lillipuu 1954 Tõrva 0:25:03,2
3. 38 Jaanus Eglit 1960 Keila 0:30:50,2
4. 42 Talis Auninš 1956 Valga 0:32:28,3
5. 199 Hare Unt 1957 Hummuli Põhikool 0:35:58,5

M70+
1. 19 Ilmar Tagel 1942 Põlva linn Põlva 0:38:49,8
2. 158 Juhan Riit 1947 Valga Valga 0:39:44,9

Võistlejaid: 54
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ILM:

Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg

Tillujooks 150m

T 2020 ja hiljem
1. 146 Katriin Uhek 2020 Valga 0:01:11,8
2. 134 Susanna Teder 2020 Valga 0:01:50,0
3. 95 Neletriin Soomaa 2021 Tõrva vald Voorbahi 0:01:52,1
4. 114 Carmen Jaanikesing 2021 Tõrva vald 0:02:31,6
5. 150 Teele Kaarna 2022 Valga 0:02:57,5
6. 115 Melissa Zahharova 2021 Tõrva vald, Puide 0:03:04,3

T 2018-2019
1. 133 Rosanna Teder 2018 Valga 0:00:35,0
2. 99 Elisabeth Vaht 2018 SK Vaht Kambja vald 0:00:37,2
3. 102 Lille-Liis Laks 2018 Valga 0:00:38,8
4. 110 Belinda Bulatov 2019 Tantsuklubi Shatè Kambja 0:00:39,4
5. 101 Adriana Borissov 2018 Tõrva 0:00:41,1
6. 118 Mirja Rehtla 2018 Sportest Spordiklubi Tartu 0:00:41,7
7. 111 Elyse Elbrecht 2019 Tõrva vald 0:00:53,6
8. 130 Amira Koor 2019 Võru 0:00:58,4
9. 103 Elis Laks 2019 Valga 0:01:00,2

10. 106 Meliine Kurig 2019 Mulgi vald 0:01:00,4
11. 108 Emma Kaarna 2019 Valga 0:01:18,2
12. 105 Mona Karu 2019 Pikasilla, Tõrva vald 0:01:26,8

P 2020 ja hiljem
1. 148 Stefan Tiirak 2021 Tõrva 0:00:32,6
2. 96 Jakob Kurg 2020 Tõrva 0:01:13,5
3. 100 Hendrik Vaht 2021 SK Vaht Kambja vald 0:02:25,2
4. 112 Matis Pirnipuu 2021 Karupesa Team Otepää vald 0:02:48,1

P 2018-2019
1. 107 Levon Taul 2018 SK "Maret-Sport" Valga 0:00:32,2
2. 109 Oliver Kaarna 2018 Valga 0:00:33,1
3. 117 Kigor Sööt 2018 Sk augur Tallinn 0:00:37,0
4. 149 Sebastian Tiirak 2019 Tõrva 0:00:43,0
5. 126 Robin Ilves 2019 Tõrva 0:00:45,6
6. 98 Renet Kallari 2019 Linna küla 0:00:54,0
7. 97 Remy Kallari 2018 Linna küla 0:00:55,7
8. 119 Reio Rehtla 2019 Sportest Spordiklubi Tartu 0:00:59,1

Võistlejaid: 30

40. HUMMULI PARGIJOOKS
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ILM:

Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg

Minijooks 400m

T 2016-2017
1. 84 Marjanne Tammekivi 2016 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:01:53,8
2. 135 Nora Pisartsik 2017 Tõrva 0:02:00,6
3. 91 Cenna Uibopuu 2016 Valga 0:02:17,1
4. 55 Emily Elbrecht 2017 Tõrva vald 0:02:24,5
5. 89 Meribel Kurig 2017 Mulgi vald 0:02:27,2
6. 86 Johanna Kurg 2017 Tõrva 0:03:18,2

P 2016-2017
1. 94 Jaromir Bulatov 2017 Tartu Santos Jalgpalliklubi Kambja 0:01:56,6
2. 56 Karel Pirnipuu 2016 Karupesa Team Valgamaa 0:01:56,7
3. 87 Kārlis Krastiņš 2017 Valka 0:01:58,3
4. 136 Ken Kirt 2017 Tõrva 0:02:03,3
5. 122 Ranet Koor 2016 Võru 0:02:09,6
6. 88 Noel Laks 2016 Valga 0:02:12,6
7. 143 Andrias Hiis 2016 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:02:13,0
8. 85 Hugo Villem Karolin 2016 Võru Spordikool Võru vald 0:02:21,9

Võistlejaid: 14

40. HUMMULI PARGIJOOKS
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ILM:

Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg

Lastejooks 2,2km

T 2010-2011
1. 67 Keidy Pindma 2011 SK "Maret-Sport" Valga 0:08:45,0
2. 61 Marjana Parmenenkova 2010 Valga 0:09:39,2
3. 54 Melissa Anderson 2010 SK Viraaž Tõrva 0:09:46,2
4. 137 Keili Kirt 2011 Viraaž Tõrva 0:10:19,4
5. 121 Svea-Erika Iir 2010 Tartu SS Kalev Otepää vald 0:11:18,3

T 2012-2013
1. 77 Mirelle Ilus 2012 Andsumäe SK Värska 0:09:29,4
2. 155 Dorel Daum 2013 Viraaž Tõrva 0:09:46,2
3. 79 Mari Liiv 2013 Andsumäe SK Värska 0:10:18,2
4. 52 Hanna-Loore Varik 2012 Mulgi vald 0:10:18,9
5. 141 Kiara Sööt 2012 Tallinna Kalev Tallinn 0:10:22,9
6. 68 Berta Park 2012 Valga 0:10:29,4

T 2014-2015
1. 81 Kerili Külla 2014 Andsumäe SK Võru 0:09:56,6
2. 51 Selena Kikkas 2015 Maret-Sport Valga 0:10:40,4
3. 144 Andriana Hiis 2014 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:10:44,7
4. 64 Emma Nora Känd 2014 Spordiklubi Viraaž Tõrva 0:11:43,2
5. 151 Aniita Almre 2015 Tõrva vald 0:15:15,8

P 2010-2011
1. 50 Robert Raak 2011 Tartu SS Kalev/Yess Otepää 0:08:03,3
2. 72 Henry Hallik 2011 Andsumäe SK Võru 0:08:13,7
3. 63 Simon Uibo 2010 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:09:20,8
4. 152 Robert Rohtla 2011 Audentes Tõrva 0:10:01,7
5. 75 Uku Liiv 2011 Andsumäe SK Värska 0:11:06,0

P 2012-2013
1. 76 Robin Siilsalu 2012 Andsumäe SK Võru 0:08:42,7
2. 153 Aksel Rohtla 2012 Audentes Tõrva 0:08:45,7
3. 78 Tarvi Hallik 2013 Andsumäe SK Võru 0:09:12,7
4. 66 Mattias Silmere 2013 Elva 0:09:24,1
5. 69 Jonatan Park 2013 Valga 0:09:27,0
6. 62 Mathias Tammekivi 2012 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:09:50,7
7. 116 Kristofer Kärp 2012 Kagu Biathlon Otepää 0:10:13,2
8. 145 Hendri Lust 2013 Hummuli 0:13:06,7
9. 132 Carl-Aksel Türk 2012 Hummuli 0:15:44,9

P 2014-2015
1. 147 Kasper Kala 2014 Võru Suusaklubi Võru 0:08:21,8

40. HUMMULI PARGIJOOKS
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Koht Nr Nimi Sünnia Klubi Elukoht Aeg
2. 80 Martin Lepp 2014 Andsumäe SK Võru 0:09:04,5
3. 120 Siim-Erik Iir 2014 Tartu SS Kalev Otepää vald 0:09:14,6
4. 53 Henry Mägi 2015 Karupesa Team Otepää 0:09:59,7
5. 125 Kenert Saavaste 2014 Viraaž Hummuli 0:10:36,8
6. 82 Remy Roojärv 2015 Andsumäe SK Võru 0:11:19,3
7. 65 Jasper Kurg 2015 Tõrva 0:11:31,0
8. 131 Gert-Valter Türk 2014 Hummuli 0:13:11,3
9. 129 Valmo Kõvask 2014 Valga 0:16:45,9

10. 124 Tauri Muusikus 2014 Tõrva 0:17:50,5

Võistlejaid: 40
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ILM:

KOHT Nr Nimi Sünnia Vankl Koht Klubi Elukoht Aeg

Kepikõnd 6km
1. 57 Kärt Leppik 1976 N 1. Tartu 0:50:44,2
2. 59 Reet Leppik 1954 N 2. Tõrva 0:50:44,8

Võistlejaid: 2
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